
N° Année SCT Lieux JT 1 JT 2 JT 3 AD 1 AD 2 AD 3 JT 1 JT 2 JT 3 AD 1 AD 2 AD 3

1 1971 VS Saint-Léonard VS GE FR GE VS FR

2 1972 NE Boudry FR FR VS VS VD FR

3 1973 VD Villeneuve VS VS NE VS NE FR

4 1974 GE Bernex JU VS VD VD GE VS

5 1975 JU Moutier JU VS VS JU VS VD

6 1976 FR Planfayon VS FR FR VS FR VD

7 1977 VS Saint-Léonard FR JU GE GE VS VD

8 1978 NE La Chaux de Fonds JU FR VS VS JU FR

9 1979 VD Villeneuve VD JU VD VD VS JU

10 1980 VS Collombey-Muraz NE JU FR FR VS JU

11 1981 FR Montagne de Lussy VS FR VS FR VS GE

12 1982 GE Bernex FR NE VD VD GE VS

13 1983 JU Bure VS FR FR NE VS FR

14 1984 NE Peseux FR FR VS VS FR GE

15 1985 VS Saint-Léonard VS JU JU FR JU VS

16 1986 VD Chamblon NE VD VS VD FR VS

17 1987 FR Morat VD GE FR FR GE VD

18 1988 GE Bernex FR FR VS JU VS FR

19 1989 JU Delémont JU VD VS FR VD VS

20 1990 NE Boudry VD NE VS NE FR VS

21 1991 VS Collombey-Muraz VD FR VS VD FR JU

22 1992 VD Payerne GE GE VD VS VD GE

23 1993 FR Bulle FR VD JU VD VS NE

24 1994 GE Bernex NE GE VS VS FR NE

25 1995 JU Bassecourt VS VS GE VS FR VD

26 1996 NE Peseux FR JU FR FR JU VS

27 1997 VS Collombey-Muraz FR VS JU FR VS JB

28 1998 VD Saint-Triphon VD JB VS FR VS JU

29 1999 FR Belfaux VS FR FR VS FR NE

30 2000 GE Bernex FR JB VD FR VS VD

31 2001 JU Bure JU GE FR FR JU VS

32 2002 JB Malleray-Bévillard FR JU NE FR VS JU

33 2003 NE Rochefort FR FR VD FR VS JU

34 2004 VS Collombey-Muraz VS JU VS FR VS JU

35 2005 VD Echandens FR FR FR FR VS JU

36 2006 GE Bernex FR FR FR FR VD VS

37 2007 FR Attalens VS JU JU Dès 2008 JU FR VS

38 2008 JU Soyhières JU VS FR FR VD FR FR JU VS Dès 2009

39 2009 JB Malleray-Bévillard FR FR JU FR FR VD FR JU VD FR VD JU

40 2010 NE Boudry VD VS VD JU FR VS VD FR JU FR VS JU

41 2011 VS Viège FR VS VD FR FR VS FR VD JU VD FR VS

42 2012 VD Gland VD FR FR VS JB FR FR VD VS JB FR VS

43 2013 GE Bernex JU VD FR VS VD FR FR VD JU FR VD JB

44 2014 FR Cugy VS FR FR FR VD FR VD JU FR FR VD VS

45 2015 JU Bure / Mormont VD FR JU FR VS JB VD FR JU VS VD FR

46 2016 JB Malleray-Bévillard FR FR VS JU VD FR FR VD VS VS FR JU

47 2017 NE Bôle / Boudry VD FR VD FR FR FR FR VD JU FR VS JU

48 2018 GE Bernex GE FR JU VS VS FR FR VD VS VD FR VS

49 2019 VD

50 2020 VS

51 2021 FR

52 2022 JU

53 2023 JB

54 2024 NE

Concours individuel Concours intercantonal

Organisation du championnat romand JT/AD



N° An. SCT Lieu JT 1 JT 2 JT 3 AD 1 AD 2 AD 3

1 1971 VS Saint-Léonard VS  Pascal Rey GE FR

2 1972 NE Boudry FR  Otto Piller FR VS

3 1973 VD Villeneuve VS  Michel Bresse VS NE

4 1974 GE Bernex JU  Jean-Pierre Chevre VS VD

5 1975 JU Moutier JU  Marcel Maurer VS VS

6 1976 FR Planfayon VS  Jean-Dan. Mariethod FR FR

7 1977 VS Saint-Léonard FR  Jean-Pierre Rolli JU GE

8 1978 NE La Chaux-de-Fonds JU  Thierry Maurer FR VS

9 1979 VD Villeneuve VD  Michel Hämmerli JU FR

10 1980 VS Collombey-Muraz NE  Christian Erb JU FR

11 1981 FR Montagne de Lussy VS  Yves Sarbach FR VS

12 1982 GE Bernex FR  Jean-Michel Jobin NE VD

13 1983 JU Bure VS  Jean-Claude Martin FR FR

14 1984 NE Peseux FR  Lèon Doutaz FR VS

15 1985 VS Saint-Léonard VS  Patrick Luisier JU JU

16 1986 VD Chamblon NE   Sébastien Barfuss VD VD

17 1987 FR Morat VD  Laurent Gentil GE FR

18 1988 GE Bernex FR  Roland Liniger FR VS

19 1989 JU Delémont JU  Raphaël Bürki VD VS

20 1990 NE Boudry VD  Steve Henchoz NE VD

21 1991 VS Collombey-Muraz VD  Sylvain Hubert FR VS

22 1992 VD Payerne GE  Stéphane Markert GE VD

23 1993 FR Bulle FR  Bertrand Bise VD JU

24 1994 GE Bernex NE  Igor Biscan GE VS

25 1995 JU Bassecourt VS  Sascha Jager VS GE

26 1996 NE Peseux FR  Jean-Yves Progin JU FR

27 1997 VS Collombey-Muraz FR  Nicolas Ecoffey VS JU

28 1998 VD Saint-Triphon VD  Frédéric Karlen JB VS

29 1999 FR Belfaux VS  Michael Heinzmann FR FR

30 2000 GE Bernex FR  Dominik Schorro JB VD

31 2001 JU Bure JU  Dany Contreras GE FR

32 2002 JB Malleray-Bévillard FR  André Beyeler JU NE

33 2003 NE Rochefort FR  André Beyeler FR VD

34 2004 VS Collombey-Muraz VS  Philippe Vuistener JU VS

35 2005 VD Echandens FR  Steve Bielmann FR FR

36 2006 GE Bernex FR  Mischler Janick FR FR

37 2007 FR Attalens VS  Mélanie Bittel JU JU

38 2008 JU Soyhières JU  Damien Jeannerat VS FR FR  Jean-Bapt. Prélaz VD FR

39 2009 JB Malleray-Bévillard FR  Anja Baeriswyl FR JU FR  Lukas Klay FR VD

40 2010 NE Boudry VD  Philippe Papetti VS VD JU  Olivier Schaller FR VS

41 2011 VS Viège FR  Adrien Lehmann VS VD FR  Lukas Klay VD VD

42 2012 VD Gland VD  Livia Kiener FR FR VS  Pierre-Ant. Maître JB FR

43 2013 GE Bernex JU  Olivier Schaller VD FR VS  Pascal Gsponer VD FR

44 2014 FR Cugy FR / Payerne VS  Désirée Kuonen FR FR FR  Valentin Henchoz VD FR

45 2015 JU Bure / Mormont VD  Louka Nicolier FR JU FR  Raphaël Siffert VS JB

46 2016 JB Malleray / Reconvillier FR  Fabrice Bucheli FR VS JU  Mathias Maître VD FR

47 2017 NE Bôle / Boudry VD Marc Déruaz FR VD FR Simon Maag FR FR

48 2018 GE Bernex GE Baumgartener Andy FR JU VS Summermatter Leon VS FR

49 2019 VD

50 2020 VS

Championnat romand JT/AD  -  CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Dès 2008


